

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 181 by Senator Milkovich

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:87(D)" and before "and to" insert "and R.S. 40:1061(D)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 17, after "weeks" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof  
5 "gestational age."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 11, delete "of"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

12 "Section 2. R.S. 40:1061(D) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

13 §1061. Abortion; prohibition

14 \* \* \*

15 D. Any person in violation of this Section shall be prosecuted pursuant to  
16 the effective provisions of R.S. 14:87, and shall be subject to the penalties  
17 provided in R.S. 40:1061.29.

18 \* \* \*"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."